P5300 & P5301
Back Pressure Regulator
The BelGASCP P5300/P5301 is a Back Pressure Regulator with an
integrally mounted pilot. Except where liquid or very low gas pressure
is involved, upstream gas is used to operate this unit.
Applications
•	Separators
•	Heater Treaters

P	 5 3 0 x	  xx  x  x  x  x  x  x  xx
Base# Options
Part Number Matrix - How to Order
P5300 Model
P5300 Model
Size Connection A (in.) B (in.) C (in.) D (in.) Weight (lb)
2”
NPT 8  1/2
13 3/8 Max 2 1/8
- 36
150RF 9        3/4 45
3”
NPT 12  1/16
14 1/2 Max 3 1/8
- 74
150RF 12  3/16  15/16 85
A
B
C
1/16
D
Trusted. Proven. Better Contol Products.
5301 Model
|  2  |
P5300 Model
P5300/P5301 Parts List
0 	=	 2” Nitrile
1	 = 2” Fluorocarbon
3	 = 	2” HSN
6	 =	 2” Buna N - HSN*
4 	= 	3” Fluorocarbon
5	 =	 3” HSN
7 =	 3” Buna N - HSN*
9 7 1 P 5 3 0 0  x
Base Number
Elastomer Repair Kits - How to Order
*�Buna-N Seals and
Diaphragm, HSN Seat
|  3  |
Item Description
Part Number Qty
2” Model 3” Model
1 Washer 662-236-003 1
2 Sealing Washer 662-245-000 1
3
Spring Plate, 5-125 PSI 638-119-000 2
Spring Plate, 12-285 PSI 638-095-000 2
4
Main Spring, 5-125 PSI (Orange) 655-815-000 1
Main Spring, 15-285 PSI (Green) 655-797-000 1
5 Bonnet Build Screw 648-467-012 4
6 Upper Diaphragm Plate 638-094-000 1
7*
Upper Diaphragm, Polyurethane 618-115-000 1
Upper Diaphragm, Fluorocarbon 618-115-001 1
Upper Diaphragm, HSN 618-115-003 1
8 Upper Diaphragm Nut 634-219-000 1
9*
Filter Subassembly, Buna-N 836-018-000 1
Filter Subassembly, Fluorocarbon 836-018-001 1
Filter Subassembly, HSN 836-018-003 1
10 Elbow Compression Fitting 622-079-001 3
11 Middle Housing 629-262-000 629-262-001 1
12 Body Build Screw 648-467-012 (8) 648-467-017 (10) -
13 Supply Tubing 660-236-000 660-236-004 1
14*
Main (Lower) Diaphragm, Buna-N 600-520-000 618-135-002 1
Main (Lower) Diaphragm, Fluorocarbon 600-520-001 618-135-001 1
Main (Lower) Diaphragm, HSN 600-520-003 618-135-000 1
15 Lower Diaphragm Plate 638-096-000 638-150-000 1
16* Body Gasket 624-116-000 624-116-001 1
17 Stem 651-113-000 651-113-001 1
18 Seat Holder 650-206-000 650-206-001 1
19 Orifice 688-078-000U 688-078-001U 1
20* Stem Nut 634-220-000 634-511-000 1
21 T Handle Adjustment Screw 803-077-000 1
22 Lock Nut 634-185-001 1
23 Bonnet 604-278-000 1
24* Breather Plug 639-144-000 1
Item Description
Part Number Qty
2” Model 3” Model
25*
Pilot Spring, (P530 only) 655-786-001 1
Pilot Spring, Non-Vent (P5301 only) 655-868-000 1
26* Pilot 813-053-001 1
27* Pilot Seat 650-197-000 1
28 Upper Housing 629-261-000 1
29*
Middle Diaphragm, Buna-N 618-114-000 1
Middle Diaphragm, Fluorocarbon 618-114-001 1
Middle Diaphragm, HSN 618-114-003 1
30* Pilot Bleed Orifice 688-077-001U 1
31* Pilot Gasket 624-115-000 1
32 Stem Bushing Retainer 693-036-000 610-122-000 1
33 Stem Bushing 608-091-000 608-091-001 1
34* Backup Ring 649-347-000 649-439-000 2
35*
Stem O Ring, Buna-N 649-000-150 - 1
Stem O Ring, Fluorocarbon 649-000-338 010-380-000 1
Stem O Ring, HSN 649-437-002 649-437-000 1
36 Body 664-590-000 664-676-000 1
37*
Seat, Buna-N 649-346-000 - 1

P	 5 3 5 x	  xx  x  x  x  x  x  x  xx
Base# Options
Part Number Matrix - How to Order
P5350/P5351 Model
Size Connection A (in.) B (in.) C (in.) D (in.) Weight (lb)
2”
NPT 8  1/2
13 3/8 Max 2 1/8
- 36
150RF 9        3/4 45
3”
NPT 12  1/16
14 1/2 Max 3 1/8
- 74
150RF 12  3/16  15/16 85
Trusted. Proven. Better Contol Products.
P5350/P5351 Model
|  2  |
P5350 Model
P5350/P5351 Parts List
0 	=	 2” Nitrile
1	 = 2” Fluorocarbon
3	 = 	2” HSN
6	 =	 2” Buna N - HSN*
4 	= 	3” Fluorocarbon
5	 =	 3” HSN
7 =	 3” Buna N - HSN*
9 7 1 P 5 3 5 0  x
Base Number
Elastomer Repair Kits - How to Order
*�Buna-N Seals and
Diaphragm, HSN Seat
|  3  |
Item Description
Part Number
Qty
2" Model 3" Model
1 Washer 662-236-003 1
2 Sealing Washer 662-245-000 1
3
Spring Plate, 5-125 PSI 638-119-000 2
Spring Plate, 12-285 PSI 638-095-000 2
4
Main Spring, 5-125 PSI (Orange) 655-815-000 1
Main Spring, 12-285 PSI (Green) 655-797-000 1
5 Bonnet Build Screw 648-467-012 4
6
Upper Diaphragm Plate (P5350) 638-120-000 1
Upper Diaphragm Plate (P5351) 638-094-000 1
7*
Upper Diaphragm, Polyurethane 618-115-000 1
Upper Diaphragm, Fluorocarbon 618-115-001 1
Upper Diaphragm, HSN 618-115-003 1
8 Upper Diaphragm Nut 634-219-000 1
9*
Filter Subassembly, Buna-N 836-018-000 1
Filter Subassembly, Fluorocarbon 836-018-001 1
Filter Subassembly, HSN 836-018-003 1
10 Elbow Compression Fitting 622-079-001 4
11 Middle Housing 629-262-002 629-262-003 1
12 Body Build Screw 648-467-012 (8) 648-467-017 (10) -
13 Supply Tubing 660-236-000 660-236-007 1
14*
Main (Lower) Diaphragm,
Buna-N
600-520-000 618-135-002 1
Main (Lower) Diaphragm,
Fluorocarbon
600-520-001 618-135-001 1
Main (Lower) Diaphragm, HSN 600-520-003 618-135-000 1
15 Lower Diaphragm Plate 638-096-000 638-150-000 1
16* Body Gasket 624-116-000 624-116-001 1
17 Stem 651-113-000 651-113-001 1
18 Seat Holder 650-206-000 650-206-001 1
19 Orifice 688-078-000U 688-078-001U 1
20* Stem Nut 634-220-000 634-511-000 1
21 T Handle Adjustment Screw 803-077-000 1
22 Lock Nut 634-185-001 1
23 Bonnet 604-278-000 1
Item Description
Part Number
Qty
2" Model 3" Model
24* Breather Plug 639-144-000 1
25*
Pilot Spring (5350) 655-786-001 1
Pilot Spring (5351) 655-868-000 1
26* Pilot 813-053-001 1
27* Pilot Seat 650-197-000 1
28 Upper Housing 629-261-000 1
29*
Middle Diaphragm, Buna-N 618-114-000 1
Middle Diaphragm, Fluorocarbon 618-114-001 1
Middle Diaphragm, HSN 618-114-003 1
30* Pilot Bleed Orifice 688-077-001U 1
31* Pilot Gasket 624-115-000 1
32 Stem Retainer 693-036-000 610-122-000 1
33 Stem Bushing 608-091-000 608-091-001 1
34* Backup Ring 649-347-000 649-439-000 2
35*